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mners to ihow cause as to why Conta-

proceeding, as prayed for, sh*ild not 

be initiated against them, retgrnable 
by three weeks. 

List on 26.8.2004 before the 
7 Divisjon Bench. 

M 
	 Mnber (4') 

Heard Sri A.Khaleque, learned 

counsel for the applicant and Mr 

A.Deb Roy, learned Sr .0 .G.S.0 for the 

respondents. At the request of Mr 

Deb Roy four weeks time granted to 

file reply. 

List on 4.10.04 for order. 
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C.P.32/2004 (o.A.288/2000) 

4.10.2004 Present: The Hon'ble Mr.Justice R.K. 1 1, 
Batta, Vice-Chairman. 	I 
The Hon'hle Mr.K.V.P'rahladan 
Member (A). 

•Mr.A.Khaleque, learned counsel for the 

'applicant as well as Mr.A.Deb Roy, 

learned Sr.C.G.S.C. for the respondent 

• 	were present. 

At the request of learned counsel for 

the applicant adjourned, to 25.11.2004. 
• ' 

	

	Put •up C.P.45/2003 and O.A.288/2000 I 
alongwith this matter on that day. 

Member(A) ' 	Vice-Chairman 
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When the matter called for none 
present for the" applicant. Mr A.Deb 
Roy, learned counse I for the respon. 

dents is on.leáve. 

List on 16.12.04 for order. 

member 

• 	 16.12.04. 	Heard learned co%insel for the 

parties. Division Bench is not available 

to-day. Case is adjouLkned to 18.1.2005. 
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C.P.32/2004 (o.A.288/00) 

18.01.2005 Present: The Hon'ble Mr.Justice R.K. 
Batta, Vice-Chairman. 
The Hon'ble Mr.K.V.Prahladan, 
Member (A). 

Heard 	Mr.A.Khaleque, 	learned 

counsel for the applicant and Mr.A. 

Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.C., who 

appears on behalf of both the 

contemners. 

The Sr.C.G.S.C. has submitted 

before us that the period from the 

date of dismissal i.e. to say 26.6.89 

till the death of the deceased 

husband of the applicant has been 

treated as extra ordinary leave which 

cannot be treated as qualifying 

service as per provision of Rule 21 

of CCS (Pension) Rules, 1972. 

Therefore, the amount of family 

pension and DCRG have been worked out 

on the net qualifying service 

excluding the period of 11 years 3 

months and 14 days. The stand taken 

by the contemners, in our opinion, is - 

totally erroneous in the light of the 

Paragraph 6 of judgment dated 

4.7.2001 in 0.A.288/2000, which reads 

as under: 

"6. In 	the circumstances the 
impugned order of dismissal dated 
26.6.1989 dismissing late Hem 
Chandra Sarma, since deceased, is 
set aside and quashed. In view 
of the setting aside and quashing 
of the dismissal order, the 
husband of the applicant was to 
be treated to be in service till 
his death and the respondents are 
accordingly directed to pay the 
necessary pay and allowances of 
the deceased Hem Chandra Sarma 
and also to release the full 
retiral benefits to the applicant 
as early as possible, preferably 
within three months from the date 
of receipt of the order, being 
wife of the deceased Hem Chandra 
Sarma." 

From the reading of the above 

Paragraph 6 it is clear that the 

dismissal order of the husband of the 

applicant dated 26.6.1989 was set 

Contd. ./2 
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c.P.32/2004 (o.A.288/00) 

Contd. 

18.01.2005 aside 	and 	it 	was 	specifically 	held 

therein 	that 	in 	view 	of 	the 	setting 

aside 	and 	quashing 	of 	the 	dismissal 

order, 	the 	husband 	of 	the 	applicant 

was 	to 	be 	treated 	to 	be 	in 	service 

till 	his 	death 	and 	the 	respondents 

were accordingly directed 	to 	pay the 

necessary 	pay 	and 	allowances 	of 	the 

deceased Hem Chandra Sarma and also to 

release 	the 	full 	retiral 	benefits 

(emphasis supplied).. 

In view of this, the period from 

the date of dismissal 	till 	his 	death 

has to be treated as on duty since for 

no 	fault 	of 	the 	husband 	of 	the 

applicant, 	he 	was 	prevented 	from 

discharging 	the 	duty. 	The 	contemners 

shall, 	therefore, 	count 	the 	said 

period 	of 	qualifying 	service 	for 	the 

purpose 	of 	pension 	and 	DCRG. 

Consequently, 	contemners are directed 

to work out the pension, 	DCRG and all 

other 	dues 	payable 	to 	the 	applicant 

and 	also 	to 	pay 	regular 	pension. 	In 

the 	facts 	and 	circumstances, we grant 

three 	months 	time 	to 	contemners 	for 

compliance of the order passed today. 

The contemners shall fileX compliance 

report at the endof three months and 

the matter be 	listed 	for 	the purpose 

of compliance on 4.4.2005. 

The 	Contempt 	Petition 	is 

accordingly 	disposed 	in 	aforesaid 

terms. 	Copy 	of 	the 	order 	duly 

authenticated to be furnished to both 

sides for compliance. 

I 
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Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
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c.P.32 of 2004 	 1 

Presents Nonble Mr.Juatice G.Sivarajan,Viceu. 

25.4.05. 

chairman.  

Office will explain why no action be 

taken either to bring this to the notice 
of the I ench or to the parties. In vi ew of 
direction in the ordero 

Post the matter on 2.5 9 05. , 

Vice-Chajaan 

d'S Ab 	

, Presents Hon'ble Mr.ustice G. Sijan. 
LS l7  t 	

Viceu"Chairman 
DL42.4P ' 	

N0n b].e Mr.K. V. Prahladan Admini- 
/ 	 strat.tve Member4 yJi) jV. IS3—)4 	

The learned counsel for 

	

&. 	 the applicant has produced a copy 

of the order dated 31.3.05 passed - 
/ by the Superintendent of Post 

Üffices alongwith encloF 	and • 	
.1 	 •ukmits that the direct 	not 

been fully cnplLed with, We find J) 	•P 

-, 	 that there *s specific direction • 	
in the order dated 1e.2,05 passed 
in the Contempt Petition to the •L ' 

	 Respondents to file compliance 
Report. So far, no compliance teporf-
is filed. Mr.M.U.Ahned the learned 

Addl.c.G,s.c.sujts that earlier 

Mr.A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.s,C. was 
- 	 dealing with this matter and that 

the presen C.G.S.C.w,jfl inform 
- e.- 	 the matter to the Respondents. 

Post the matter on 17.5,05 If 
• 	 * 	no compliance report is filed withj 

• 	 that time the concerned respondents 
will presen.. before this Tribunal 

\ 	\Q 	
on that day. 

Communicate the copy of the 
order to Mr.M.U.Ained, Addj.C.$ C 

H ember 	 Vice'-Cha j 
* 	

mt 
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C.P.No.32/2004 (0 A.No.283/2000) 

- 	 175.2005 	MrM:u. Ahed, learned. unsel • 	 • —— 	

for the respondents Tplaced before 
• 	 • 	 - 	

• 	 us a communication dated 4.5.2005 4en-- 	 fc&r 	 and submits that,thel!direction 
4Lv) trL/rN1. complied with 	 le 

o 	 Ct- ~1r 	 learned 	counsel7 - for 	the 
applicant, 	submits -that 	this 

	

91 
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order does not show th&t there is 
full 	compliance. 	In 	the 
circumstances the applicant is 
directed to file Objection, if 

• 	 ___ 	any, within two weeks. 
LUX 

• 	 Past the matter on 13.6.05. 

• 	

•• to •. 	 •• . 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
nkm 

	

13. 6.2005 	rned counsel for the applic- 
- 	 ant has filed an objection. Mr. M.0 

• 	 neci, learni Addl . C.G. S.C. seeks 
- 	

furthertime. Poston 13.7a2005.. 

S .  

/ 	
4 

Mem]r(A 	 Vice-Chairman 
I 	 —•--' 	 I 	

Ic 	1fl) 
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• i3.7.05 	 Counsel for the applicant is 
absent. P08t the matter on 18.7.5. 

• 	
: 	 Member 	 Vice-Cha man . 	 , I 

* 	 lm 

	

18.1.054 	The Respondents have earlier 
(1 

	

 
4 	 filed compliance report, liowever,  

i 	 the counsel for the applicant has 
/1)4b4 	1iQ 	 filed objection stating that some 

directions' has not been complied - 	 • 

• 	 with* Again the Respoents have 

filed affidavit alongwith annexureg 
• 	 1 V 	

• 	 as pert tjre directions of the I'- ••-•.\\ 	ç( 	
• 	 order dated 18001.2005 	OOAONOO  ' 	 • 	 -  

\ 	
' 	 •288 of 2000. In the above ciroarn- 1kV 

stances the C.P. is closed. 

fee 	 /tJ 	
• 	

v&• 
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IN THE CENTRAL AIIIINXSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUWAH7TX BENCH: 

GUWAHATI. 

PETI TION NO, 	 2LQQ_• 

In O.A. NO. 288 of 2000. 

IN 	 MATTER 

A petitiofi under Section 17 of the 

• 

	

	 Central Administrative Tribunal Act, 

1985 praying for punishment to the 

• 	 Contemner/ Respondents for non- 

ccmpliance of judgment & order dated 

4.7.2001 passed by this Hon'bie 

Tribunal in O.A. No. 288 of 2000. 

IN THE MATtER OF: 
- 

Smt. Nirmali sarma, 

Wife of Late Hem Chandra sarma, 

(Ex-Sub-Post Master Baiainbari sub-Post 

Office ) 

Resident of Da)thifl Ganesh Nagar 

asistha, Guwahati. 

• ,....Petitioner. 

veraus- 

contd. .... . . .2. 



( 2 ) 

Sri Ajit Narayan Deb Kachari, 

Post Master General, Assam Region 

Dibrugarh, Assam, 

Sri Atul Bora 

Supdt, of Post Offices, 

Dibrugarh Divn, Dibrugarh- 186001 

Assam. 

•1•• I ______  

The humble petition of the above named 

applicant ; 

3.. 	That, the applicant is the wife of Late Hem Chandra 

sarma who worked as sub Post laster of Bamun Bari sub 

Post Office. That while Sri Hem cho  sarma was working 

at Barnunbari he suddenly fell ill, on 26.6.89. As he 

was living alone of Bamunbari there was none of took 

after him and he came to Guwahati, to live with his 

family and for taking medical treatment handing over 

the charges to his reliever. 

2. 	That the applicant begs to state that the illness of 

f her husband had not been cured and he 
remained bed 

ridden tilt his death on 7.7.98. That during his 

illness Sri Hem cho sarma filed leave application. 

enclosing Medical certificate, and filed numerous 

representation before the corteinnon/reSP0fldet to pay 

J\[,'vfrQk;: 
	 Contd..... • .3. 
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( 3 ) 

the leave salary, G.P.F., advance etc., but the 

reppondent did not responded to those letters and 

on 30.4.98, sri sarma was informed ( in reply for 

voluntary retirement petition) that he had been 

dismissed on 26.6.89. That on receipt of this 

information Sri sarma wrote several representation 

but none of the representations were considered and 

lastly he died on 30-4.98. 

That after receiving the information of his dismissal 

Sri Hem Ch, sarma wrote several appeal/petition before 

the Contemner respondent to review the decision of 

his dismissal and urged them pay the voluntary 

retirement benefit to him but those were not considered 

by the respondents. 

That after the death of sri H. sarma, his wife Smt. 

Nirma].i sarma filed several representation/appeal 

before the authorities to vacate the dismissal order 

of her husband and reqjiested them to pay the family 

pension and other service benefit of her late husband, 

but those appeals were not considered by the respondent. 

That Smt. Nirmali sarma filed an application before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal praying for setting aside the dismissal 

of her late husband and for paying the family pensions 

and other service benefit to her. The said petition was 

admitted by this Hon'b].e court and numbered as O.A. NO, 

288/2000. In the said o.., notices were issued to the 

respondent and they appeared and contested the case. 

Contd.. . . . . . . . 4. 
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That after hearing both the parties at length this 

Hon'ble Tribunal allowed the petition and quashed 

the dismi8aal order of late Hem Sarma and directed 

the respondent to pay the Jlwxwaae necessary pay and 

allowances of deceased Hem chandra sarma and also to 

releaBe the Lull retrial benefit to the applicant as 

early as possible preferably within three months 

from the date of receipt of this order." 

copy of the said judgment and order is 

enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure-"A". 

That the applicant begs to state: that inspite of clear 

direction from the Eon' ble Tribunal the contemner/ 

respondents have deliberately not complied with the 

judgment & order dated 4..7.2001, and the applicant 

filed a contempt petition under section 17 of the 

Administrative Tribunel Act, 1985 and the said petition 

was registered as C.P. No. 58/2001 and noticed were 

issued to the contemner. 

86 	That on receipt of the notice from this Tribunal the 

contemner filed a writ petition in the Gauhati High 

court. The Hon'ble High court in w.P.(c) No. 7795/01, 

initially issued notice of motion and stayed the order 

of the HOn' ble Tribunal and at this stage the Hofl'ble 

Tribunal was pleased to drop the C.P. No, 58/2001. 

Contd. .. .. .5. 
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That the applicant begs to state that the Hon'ble 

Gaihati High court by its order dated 21.7.03 

dismissed the W.P. (C) No. 7795/01 and upheld the 

order of this Hon'ble Tribunal passed in O.k. No. 

288/2000. 

(copy of the order of the Hon'ble High 

court is filed herewith and marked as 

knnexure-. NB*). 

That finding no way out your applicant filed another 

contempt petition egainst the contemner/respofldeflt 

for not implimenting the Order of the Hon'ble Tribunel 

passed in O.A. NO. 288/2000 and the said contempt 

petition was registered as .P. No. 45/03, 

That the applicant begs to state that on receipt of 

this notice of contempt Case No. 45/03. the Contemner/ 

respondent appeared before the Honble Tribunel and-

gave written assurances that the order of the Tribunel 

shall be implimented without any further delay and on 

the basis of the assurances the Hon'ble Tribune], was 

pleased to drop the ç.P.No. 45/039 

That after 6 months of their assurances, the Contemner/ 

respondent issued two letters on 16.4.04 to the 

applicant whereby an amount of Fso  49 0 856/.. was sanctioned 

and six month s pension was sanctioned and deducted 

illegally Fs. 21,298/.. from 

recovery. 

(Copy of the letter enclosed as Aflnexure'C' and 

Contd.. . .. . 6. 
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That the applicant begs to state that the Contemner/ 

respondent interpreted the Hon'hle Tribune]. Order on 

their own way and calculated the Gratuity amount 

I leaving 9 years service as non qualifying service 
I - 

which is against the judgement of the court. It may 

be mentioned that the punishment given to Late Hem oh. 

Sarma was quashed by this Tribune]., but the contemner 

respondent deducted illegally Rso 21,298.70 paise xa 

as punishment recovery. 

That the applicant beg to state that the Hon'ble 

Tribunel directed the contemner/respondent to pay 

the usual pay and allowances of the deceased Hem Ch. 

Sarma from 26.6.1989 to 7.7.98, but the Contemner/ 

respondent have refused to pay the arrear salary from 

26.6.89 to 7.7.984  and thereby they have shown utter 

disregard and disrespect to the Hon'ble Tribune]., 

15 0  That the applicant begs to submt that unless the 

Contemner/respondent are not hold upin case of 

contempt of Court, the Contemner will not implement 

the judgement and order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunel 

and as such it is a fit case, where the conternner may 

be k directed to appear before this Hon' ble Tribanel 

to explain as to why they shall not be punished for 

not implementing the judgment & order dated 47-2001 

passed in O.A. NO, 288/2000. 

Contd...---7. 
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That your applicant submits that the Contemner/ 

respondents deliberately and intentionally had 

disobeyed and diahonoured the judgment and order 

passed by this Hon'ble Court in O.A. No. 288/2000 

and hence all of them are liable to be punished 

under the provision of contempt of Courts proceeding. 

That your applicant submits that she has filed this 

petition bonafide for the ends of justice. 

Under the., facts and circumstances 

stated above it is therefore 

respectfully prayed that your Lordship 

may be pleased to admit this petition 

and issue contempt notice to the 

contemner/respofldeflts to show cause 

as to why they should not be punished 

under Section 17 of the central. 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985 or 

Pass such other order or orders as the 

Hon'ble Tribunal deem fit and proper* 

further it is also prayed that in 

view of the deliberate disrespect and 

disobedience to carry out the i-ion'ble 

Tribunal's order the Contemner NO. 1 

should be asked to appear in person 

before this l4on'ble Tribunal, to explain, 

contd.. ... .8. 
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why they should not be punished for 

contempt of court. 

And for this act of kindness your humble petitioner 

as in duty bound shall ever pray. 

DRAFT CHARGE  

The applicant aggrieved for non-compliance of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal's judgment & Order dated 4-7.2001 

passed in O.A. No. 288/2000. The Contemner/resPofldeflts 

have willfully, deliberately violated the judgment & 

order passed in O.A. No. 288/2000 by not implementing 

the direction contained therein till date. Accordingly 

the Conternner/respofldeflts are liable for contempt of 

Court proceeding and severe punishment thereof as 

provided under the law. They may also be directed to 

appear in person and reply the charge of this Hon'bie 

Court. 

iTUL 	 . ... 
9  . . Affic1avit/P9. 
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APIDAVI T 

I, •Smt. Nirmali sarma, Wife of Late Hem Chandra Sarma, 

aged about 45 years, a resident of Dakhin Ganesh Nagar, 

Basistha, Guwahati, Dist... Kamrup, do hereby solemnly affirm 

and state as follows 

That, I am the Conterpt Petitioner in the abovementioned 

Contempt petition and as such I am acquainted with the 

facts and circumstances of the case. 

That, the statements made in paragraphs 1, 2 and 3 are 

true to my knowledge and those made in para 4, 5, 6 

being matters of records are true to my information 

derived therefrom which I believe to be true and the 

rests are my submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

This is true to my knowledge. 

And I sign this affidavit on this the 2-t)., day of 

•gis,.2004 at Guwahati, 

Identified by me, 

pçponen 

Advocate, 
solemnly affirmed and declared 

before me by the deponent who is 

identified by Sri A. Khaleque, 

Advocate on this the Z.-t-A 	of 

August, 2004 at Guwahati. 

vqc]T: GUWAHATI. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

	

A'L 

	

S. 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.288 of 2000 	- 

I 	Date of decision: This the 4th day of July 2001 

The Honb1e Mr Justice D.N. Chodhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, administrative Member 

Smt Nirmali Sarrna, 
Wle of Late Hem Chandra Sarma 
(Ex Sub-Post Master, Bamun Bari Sub-Post Office), 
Resident of Dakhin Ganesh Nagar, Basistha, 
Guwahati. 	 - ......Applicant 

By  Advocate Mr A. Khalique. 

- veraus - 	 - 

• 	 1. The Union of India, representedjoy 
The Secretary, 	. 
Department of Pos. Posts, 

t 

Government of Indi-a, -- 
• 	 New Delhi. 	-: 

2.: The. Superintendent of LPqst Office, 
Tinsukia Division, Tinsukia, Assam. 	- 	- 

• The Director of Po5tal services (HQ), 
lift• 	. 	&4 	uwahati 	 Respondents 

ocate Mr A. ei;:::;:: 

CHOWDHURY.J. (v.C.) 

This is an application under Section 19 of the 

Administrative TribnaJaACt, 1985 seeking for a directiol 

on the respondents"I'Ifor, ; pFoviding the retiral benefits as 

per law. The applicant in this app1Jcrt1ui1 has also 

assailed the purported crder for dismissal of her husband 

tram service. 
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2. 	Hrief 	facLz neces'.ary 	for adjudicatiOn of this iv 
— N__ _= 

proceeding are set out below: 

The applicants husband, late Hem Chandra Sarma, was 

working as Sub-Post Ptasteiat Bamun Bari Sub-Pot Office. 

According to the applicant her husband suddenly fell sick 

on.26.6.1989 and came to Guwabati for medical treatment, 

andlng over charge to his reliever. The applicant also 

intimated about the ailment of her husband to the 

espondent authority, 	It was also stated 
that the 

applicant's husband was transferred from Bamun Ban Sub- 

• 

	

	Post Office to TinSUki Head Post Office, but due to his 

continuing ill health"he could not join at Tinsukia Post 

• 	Office. According to th.ppliCaflti 
during the period of 

illness her husband 

	

	health 
deteriorated and her nusband 

submitted several rresItjat1ofl8 before the respondent 

t4c.2 informflg hIE abouç hIs.. illness and a l so requesteod for 

salary 	withdraW granting him leave 	
a10 c 	moneyi but 

the respondent No.2 did riot heed to the prayer of the 

applicant'S husband. it is also stated that the husband of 

tat 

r'
applicant submitted a number of representations asking. 

°°°/ as part final withdrawal of GPF 
anction ot Rs.45  

the husband of the 
o 	is treatment. instead, 	

applicant 

1 \ 	
vad a communiC5ti0t 

dated 304.1998 from the ACCOUfltS 

- 	 by which the Sr. postmaster 

I 

f'flcer (Po5taJ fccuuI".;c 	- 

hti GPO was directed o a 
(Grade I), 	

ke arrangement 
Guwaa 	

m  

usband towar 
for payment of Rs.2459/T to the applicant'S h

S 

final payment of GP'. The said communicati0l also informed 
- 	 -•.--- -- 	- 	 - 	 - 

. t hey-. applicant that the husband of 	
was dismissedfrom 

service on 26.6.l9&9..?he?Phi1It'8 
husband' Hem Chandra 

- -- 	 . 

Sarma, 	
by communiCat.pn dated 3.6.1998 informed the 

respondent authority about 	fact that he was totally 

unaware about 
the purported.d1sm3531 from service since 

no........ 
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: 	3 	: 

ho 	chargesheet 	was 	communicated 	
to 	him. 	By 	his 

communication the husoand of the applicant also intormed 

that he Was completely bed-ridden due to prolonged illness.' 

The applicaflts husband also submitted a further appeal 

dated 30.6.1993 accompaflieJ by medical certiificates to the 

respondent authority. 

3. 	The husband of the applicant died on 7.7.1998 and 

the applicant intimated the same to 'the respondent 

authoritY by communication dated 20.7.1998. By the said 

communication the applicant also demanded payment of 

Gratuity, Group lnsuranCe Pension etc. of her late 

husband. Furthers sf0 preferred an appai before the 

Director of Postal Servicei, Headquarter, by communication 

dated 20.10.1998. The superintendent of Post Offices, 

Tinsukia Division, by 1emo dated 24.8.1999 advised her to 

submit a death certificate of' her late husband to enable 

the department to sett1e..het claim. The applicant 

accordingly 	submitted 	the 	
death 	certificate 	by 

unication dated 13.9.1999. By the impugned order dated 

999, the applicant was informed that her lake 

( 	
hub"a 	defaicated 	Governmeflt 	IDoney 	amounting 	to 

p out of which an amount of Rs.1873.30 was 

A / from the arrQar pay of her late hub5fld. The covered 

--..-. aPPllcaflt was accordinglY requested to credit the balance 

amount of R.19,425. 40  as d e f a l cated amouflt. The appiiCaflti 

questioning the afore hid action of' 
the responden 

submitted her represefltatiOn dated 17.1.2000 

emlflg sanction" of ECRG. Pension etc in her favour. 

to get ap op&'kat.Q rernedy from the respondents, 
the 

applicant mo.vid this Tribunal by way of 
the present O.A. 

.1 
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4. 	The, r(1p)r1ftflt 	irnj t eJ 	 .T1ten nLtnuflL. 

According to the respondenta the huaband of the applicant 

absented himseif from 24.10.1988 and so he was dismissed 

from service on 26.6.1989 vide llemo to.I'2-8/88-89 dated 

26.6.1989. 	The 	respondents also 	intimated 	that the 
I_. 

applicant's husband applied for GPE advance of Rs.45,000/- 

on 17.7.1997 for hjstreatrnent but since he was dismissed 

from service on 26.6.1989, part paynent of GPF thoney could 
i" 

not 4be allowed. The respondents further stated that the 
r. 

matter was referred to the Director of Accounts (Postal), 

Calcutta and vide their Memo dated 4.5.1998 a sum of 

Rs.2459/- was sanctioned. Save and except the application 

for fitten days leave with effect from 25.10.1988, no 

other leave application: was received by the respondents. 

...he respondents stated and pleaded that the husband of tPe 

applicant was dismissed from service after holding a proper 

:1l 	Uiry. 

tA 
r ::::z::::::::::::: :: ::::' E 

a c 	others, a s s a i l.kdj the order of dismissal as 

arY and discrxminary. The learned counsel for the 

applicant 	submitted thatpe the purported disciplinary 
p 

proceeding against theiatepsband of the applicant cannot 

be sustained since her deceaed husband was denied with 

the principles of natu'ral!.ejstice. & Xhaleque further 

submitted that the purperte&enquiry was conducted behird 

the back of the delinquent officer and the s$mo could not 

be sustained. 	Mr 	A. 	IDeb ?oy. 	learned Sr. 	C.G.S.C., 

5ubmitt*d that the enquiry was conducted after duo not1ci.  

to the husband of tne applicant. The report of the Inquiry 

Officer did not specifically indicate about the steps taken 

for service of notice,pn the husband of the applicant. We 

: 	 have called for the recrds and from the records it appears 

that - 



1 ; 

tY 	' 
V 	 that the statement of articles of charge a9ainst 	iei.ae 

husband of the applicant was framed in consonance with the 

ko 

CCS Rules, 1965 by Memo dated 29.11.1988. The records did 

not specifically indIcate that thenotice dated 29.11.1988 

was served on the husband of the applicant. The record also 

did not indicate service any such notice. The enquiry was 

held from time to time. One enquiry was held on 16.1.19890 

Theother enquiries were held on 31.1.1989 and 27.3.1989. 

Then the case was adjourned with the note that the next date 

of tearing would be intimate. it appears that the enquiry 

was conducted behind the back of the. applicant 1 s husband. 

No other materials were furnished to ahow and establish 

that •the delinquent officer was duly notified about the 

date of the enquiry and for his appearance, notwithatanding 

thefactabout the ailment of the husband of the applicant. 

The Disciplinary Authority also intimated about the 

humanitarian ang1e but it did not Indicate about the nature 

text of this humanitr.kan consideration. According to 

iplinary Authority the preliminary enquiry was held 
1•4 .'-J -. 

onl6.1989 and notice was sent to the delinquent officer 

4 	Ut,: 	AJr Jby/jqistered post on 4.1.1989. According to the 

s?1inary Authority tke said notice was received by the 

delinquent officer on 10.1.1989 No materials were shown 

that the delinquent offic'er was ordered to appear on 

16.1.1989 and on the dates of hearing on 31.1.1989 and 

27.3.1989. The records also did not indicate any suc 
- - 

notice dated 4.1.1989 to the delinquent officer. Further, 

the materials on record did not indicate that the aforesaid 

• disciplinary proceeding was held in conformity with the 

principles of natural justice and on that ground alone the 

mpugned order holding the husband o the applicant guilty 

and....... 

4. 



- 	 -- - 

V : 

and the order ot di5mjal 
conequcnt thereto cannot be 

SUatâIflod 
Accordingjy the impugned order of dismissal Is 

set aside. The delinquent officer is no longer Silvo 1  
therefore, quest Ion of ProvIdingthe 

respondents to hold a 
fresh enquiry.o5 not 

V 

* 	 6. , In 
the circumstances the Impugned order of_dismissal 

dated; 26.6.1989 
dismissing.Vlat Hem Chandra Sarma, •3Ifloe 

• 	 .----.-----. 	..-. 
decdased, is set_aside.afld.q55 	

In view of the setting 

aside and quashing of the disiissai order, 
the husband of 

the applicant was to be treated to be in service tiii hia V

.-... 	 .. -- ..-- 
death and the respondents 

are accordingly directed to pay 
Ice 

	

necessarypay and •allorancesCC the docead 1om 
	, 

e f 
Sarma and also 

to release thull retiral benefits qf,1ç1 	
V 	 -'------ . 	. tc t 	

applicant as earij as possible, preferably within 

from the date of.receipt of the order, being 

'é 	 eaiedff 	C 	
V • 

	

	 The 8pplictjn,j3 allowed to the extet1t indicated. 

There shall, however, beno order as to Costs. 

— 	 . 	
sd/VIcE CHAIRMAN • 	
Sd/ 	(Ad) 

f - 

Tz(liried 	 - 

wrfk 

1 nkm

111,  oton 011k 
rtl ci 1  

A4mtnLt 	.:3TIIU V 	

ctI 
wg?l;t ,nch. Guwihfl- 
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IN THE G.,'4JHrI HIGH COURT 

(HIGH COURT OFASSJJ4 1NAGLJN :MEGH3LAYA*MA)IPURI TRIPURAI 

M..IZORAM MD ARUNACHAL PRAJESH ) 

729 c? 

Union of India, Represen'ed by the seczetary, 

. D3partmont of PO8b, Coverrrnent o 	 the •-dettof Pos t 

,.Petjtjoner, 	 - 

Smti Njrmalj Sarma, Wife of Late 'eniChandra Sarrna 
Resident of Dakshjm Ganeshnagaz, Bsjst 

Guwahatis. 28. 	
,.Respondent 

I 3PRESENTzz 

THE 1-ONULE THE OIIEF JUSLICE 

THE HONBLE MR. JUSTICE l.A. ANSARI 

For the petitioner 	B. Sarma,Mc31, OGSC O  
For the repondent 2 _Mr. A.(haliqueJdvoc&te, 

Date of hearing & Judgment;.. flat July, 2003, 

JUDGMENT & O.DR (0L). 
>1 	l-DN'B LE C.J. 

1.-v 	 Heard Mr.13.sarma o  the learned Addition1 
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tho copy. Dato flcd for nOtIfyflQ rqi' - ta --- 	-1 -ic.p  rendy for 	:!lvcry. copy to the eppIIc't. 

tho rcqul:ita numbor of 
clempt and folloc.  

-2- 

Central Government standing counsel appearing on behalf 

of the petitioner and 14r 0 A 0  rh..aliqUe,tIleQrne0 counsel 

5ppearinq on behalf of the resçondento 

2. 	The respondents husband late Hem Chandra Sarmn
1  

was serving as sub Post iaster at I3amun Bari Sub Pt 

office His service has been terminated by cn order 

dated 26,6.19090 1 t appears that the service of the 

rospondentts husbfl 	has been terminated on tho charge 

that he remained absent from service nnd for delcctiOfl 

of certain amount of the post office0The 0rder of 

termination has bean chcllefled by the wife cs her husband 

died on 7,7.1998. 

3. 	The Central Ad.,iniotratiVe Tnibuflal,GUUahati 

after consideration of the entire mterialC placed 

on records and the records of the 0 lleged enquiry has 

found that the termination order has not been preceded 

by any intOtiOfl t th-_ resPondents husband of the 

enquiry and as a result thereof the conral Administrative 

gjbunal has sot aside the order of tcrmiflrtiOflo 

• • 
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751:). 

't 

Cii* of application for 
the copy. Date of making over the 

copy to the applicant. 

-3.. 

In the appeal preferred by the Union of India, the 

	

leuned counsel for the petitioner is unable to 	 - 

show us any notice by which the respondents husband has been 

informed of the initiation of departnenta1 enquiry against 

him. In the absence of notice whatsover, the proceeding 
I 	 / 

taken up ageinntthe respondents husba.nd was without juriadjttjon 
/ 

and aginstthe principle of natural Justice 0 The learned 

central Administrative Tribunal has rightly quqahed the order 

of dismissal. We do not find any good or sufficient reason to 

inter fete with the order any-good--ff icien t reson—to--i-n-e-r.. 

fer-.-wthh.. passed by the learned Central Administrative 

Tribunal ,Guwahati. 

4 0 	Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed. 

ad/-l.A. 44sjI 	sd/-P.P. NAOLEKj 

JUDG: 

7 

r *im e.r1 
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Depai- trnent of Posts: India 
Office of the Superintendent of Post Offices, Dlbrugarh Division, 

Dibrugath-786001. 

Memo No.: -C.1/V.E.N/H.C.S,rna Dated at Dibwgarh the 16 April2004. 

In accordance with the prov?ston laid down In Rule 80(A1) of 
C.C.S(Pn1n) Ruifl 1972, ianthan of tb.p undersIgned is hereby awarded to the 
ProvkionaI DCRG to the extent of (Rc.59856 Rs.10 1000)Rs.49856/ (Rupees. 
Forty nine thousand eight huncked fifty six) only to Smtl NirmaliSh1,W/ 
L..ata Ham Chandra Shairna, Ex-SPM Bamurtarl P.O. whoWasitsm(ssed from 
service w.eJ 26.06.1989 and exp'ed on 07.07.1998 and who was heated as on 
service thi 07.07.1998 vide the Hon. Guwahati High Court Judgement dated 
21.07,2003. 

The following recovers ae to be made frm the 0 CR6. 

Outstanding Punishment recovery of Rs,1594.75 (Rupees. One thousand 
five hundred ninety four and palse seventy live) out or Rs.3178.75 Ylda 
SPOs Tinsukia Division, Tinsukia Memo Fo. F2-1/85-56.dated 16.06.96. 
OutstandIng Medical Advance of Rs.800/- (Rupees. lght hundred only) 
paid vide Tinsukia H.O. BI no.52 of 7/88. 
Outstanding T.A. advance of Rs.700/-(Rupees. Seven hundred only) paid 
vide Tinsukia H.O. Bill No. 4619/88. 
Outstanding amount of Rs.19415.40 out of Rs.21298.70 aalnst alleged 
misappropriation of Govt. money by Late Hem Ch. Sharma vide SPOs 
Tinsukia memo no. F6-2/200001 dated Dbrugarh the 27.012004. 

The sant)on is subject to the condltkn that if the amount of DCRG 
Is afterwards found to be paid In excess of the amtunt to which the clairnent Is 
entitled to unde r  the rules, she shall be catd to refund the excess paid amount. 

Superintendeht of Post Offices 
• 	 Dlbcugarh Division, Dibrugarh-786001. 

CODy to.:- 
The Sr. Postmaster, Guwahati G.P.O. for effecting paynent. 
The DA(P) Kolkata, through the Sr. Postmaster Guwah*tl G.P.O. 
The Accounts Offtcer(Penslon) 0/0 the DA(P) Guwahati, Nabagraha Path, 
Chenikuthi, Guwahatl-3 for Information. 
SrntlNIrmall Sharma, W/O Hem Chandra Sharma now at C/O Head Record 
Offlcer(M), Guwahati-1 for Information. 	 / 5) 	Spare. 	

' 

SupernteIciriof 
Dibwgarh flIvIslOn, IIbiugarh-786001, 
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( 	
!' 

1,.( 

Guwahati 

Department of Posts: India 
Office of the Super intendent of Post Dukes, Dibtugath Division, 

Dlbrugah766001. 

Memo No.:' C-1[V.f.N./l1.C.Sharma Dated atoibtugath the 161Aprl12004. 

In ac.cordarxe with the provision bid dcmn in Rule 80(A)(1) of 
C.C.S(Penslon) Rules 1972, sanction of the undersigned Is hereby accorded to 
the payment of Provisional FemiIy Pensbn of Rs.21501 4 D.R. as admissible 
(upees. Two tho..zand one Iuxked (ifty only) to Smtl Nhmail Sharma, Wife 01 

Late Hem Chandra Sha,maEx-SPM Bamunbail P.O. who was dismissed from  

service w.e.f. 26.06.1989 end expked on 01.07.1998 and who was treated as on 
service till 07.07.1998 yldie the Hon. Guwaati High Court judgement dated 

24.07.2003. 

ftc 	. The provisional Farnity Pension Is payable from Guwahati G.P.O. 	 . 

The order Is sub)ect to the condition that If the amount of Provisional Family 

Pension Is afterwards found to be paid in exess of the arnoun 't to which the 

ciatment Is entitled to under the Rule,, she shall be called to refund such excess . 

paid amount. 
ILI 

This sandlon shall rcmain valki for six n;onUn i.e. horn 08.07.1998 

to 07.01.1999. 

The Provisional Family Nnskrn is dehitable to the Heed of Account B 

• 

315•9-5(l)F.P.Voted. 
. 	 . 

yapost DUkes 

, 	 I 

Superintendent . . 
* 

Dhugarh DIvIsIonDibrugarh786001. 

CooYto: - 	
. 

t) 	The 	Sr. 	Postmaster, 	GuwahaU 	G.P.O. 	for 	effecting, payment 	with "i • 

intimation to this o(rce. 	 . 

The DA(P) Kolkata, through the Sr. Postmaster, Gtiwahatl G.P.O. 

• The 	Accounts 	OITker(Pensk)n 	Setivn). 	0,'0 	the 	DA(P) 	Guwhat1, 

• 	

Nabagraha Path, Chenikuthi Guwahetl'3 for information. 

Q.,i Smti NIrmaiI Sharma, WjO Late 11cm thandia Sbaima, Ex.SPt1lamuubaIi 	.•• 

'• 
S.O.now at C/O Head Record Offkei(M) Guy 	hMI11`0)in 	/1'iDll. 	

, • 

5) 	Spare.  

bufkes Sker ktei '' 
oivlt4?ltJath766001. . .'1 

;. . 	 . 	 . . 'S 
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IN THS C]MPRAL AIN.ISPflIVI TRI3UY.AL 

GUAR' BIN0H : S $ GUHA.TI 

O.P. NO. 32 0P20 
IN0.A. NO. 288 OP 20000 

*ti Nirsali Saraa 

....•.. 	titigner. 
Versus 

Shri I1t Narayan Deb Kachari. 

Bispondent 

It ijit iarayan DO Kacbari, Post Master General 

Assan !egion, Dibmghar, Assan, do hereby solemnly affirm 

and say as follows  

That I have gone through the petition and under-p 

stood the contents ihereof. Saie and except whatever is 

spec ifica].ly aditte4 In this reply, rest of the: averMente 

: wiLt be deemed to have been denied. 

That I have the highest M 	and regard 

for the Rozi'ble Tribunal and its orders. It it, however, 

held on consideration of the facts and circunstances 

of the ease that, there had been any lapse on *y part, then 

'I hereby tender unqualified apology and sIncere regret for 
1

. 
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the ea*e • I cannot even think of doing any act or omit to 

do any act which may be oonatxed or treated as an act or 

o*ission a*ounting to contempt. of Court or disobedience or 

violation of any order of the lion 'blo Tribunal • I bold 

Ron 'b le Tribunal in highest and wtioat respect and regard. 

30 	 That the Hon 'b].o Tribunal by its order dated 

4.7.2001 passed in O.A. No. 288/2000 eci aside and quashed 

the i*pued order of di.iseal dated 26.6.1989. In view 

of the setting aside and quashing of the dist.ssal order, 

the husband of the applicant was to be treated to be in 

service till, his death and the epondente are directed 

to pay the necessary pay and alloncee of the husband 

of the applicant and also to release the fi1.1 retixble 

benefits to the applioant. 

4." 	That the respondents preferred. a Writ pet it ion 

in the Hon'ble High Court vide W.P. (C )No.. 7795/2001 and 

the Iirdeipe passed an order staying the Judgevent and 

order dated 4.7.2001 passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal Jr 

O.A.No. 288/2000. 

5 • 	That the Writ petition was diseisrnd by the 

Ron'ble High Court by its Judgeent and ordor dated 

21.7.2003. 

On receipt of the order dated 21.7.2003, the 

tatter was taken up with the Sec retaiy to the Governwent 

of India, Departuient of Posts, New Delhi as a policy 

I.  
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• 	I.  
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aatter seeking adv1es as to whether SLP needs to be filed 

in the Ron'ble Supreme Court vide letter No. Yi9/5/fl1/)/2000 

dated 16.9.2003 and another letter dated 10.10.2003 issued 

as reinder. 

Copy of letter dated 16.9.2003 18 annexed hereto 

and marked as Mmexum-. 

Copy of letter dated 10.10.2003 is annexed hereto 

and marked as Anne xure B. 

That )CPG amounting to Ps. 49,856/- was sanctioned 

vide SPOs/Dibrngarh Memo No. 0-i/YJN/E.Co Shame dated 

16.4.204 and a wm of Re. 19,425.40 was ordered to be 

recovered from DCRG treating the amount as Government duea 

inadvertently. Bowever on detection of mistake In course 

of kim Checking, Ps. 199,425.40 plus Ps. 19837930 (recovered 

earlier from pay and allowances )altogotber Ps. 21,298.70 

was sanctioned for rend vide SPYs/Dibrugart memo No. 

?6-212000-2001 dated 23.8.2004 and the amount was paid 

to the app.loant on e 24.8 .2C.. from Guwahat I G .P .0. 

under aquittance. 

Copy of aquittance is annexed hereto and 

and marked as 

That provisional fa.ily pension has been 

sanctioned vide 0a/ibigarh neo No.  

aa dated 16.4 .20 for six Months In accordance with 

the provision of Thile 80( Xi) of CCS(Pension ) !ules09720 
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Pajsent of faLily pension will be regularised on receipt 

of .  Pen sion payMent order fro*i the A/Cs Officer (Pension - 

Section), i*(P), Guabati. 

I 

Ct 

81 	 That the Judgment and order dated 4.7.2001 passed 

in 0 .A • ho. 268/2000 is very clear that, the husband of the 

applicant was to be treated in service till his death and the 

resjondents are acooiingly directed to pay the necessary 

pay and allowances and also to release the full retiral 

benefits to the applicant. 

According to the Judgment, the period from 

2696.1989 to 7.791998 fas regulariaed by converting the 

entire period as leave of any kirid due to the extent as 

may be admissible and rest by extra OrUna17 Leave under 

the provision of PR 54(5. 

During the entire service period of late H.0.-

Sara (husband of the applicant), absent, dies non and 

extra ordinary leave period worked out as 11 years 3 montha 

14 days and tn sated as non-qualifying service as per pro-

vision of *tle 21 of COS (Pension)itles, 1972 • A000r 

ding].y the amount of family pension and DCRG have been 

worked out on the  net quaufying servics. 

3xtract of flle 21 is annexed hereto and 

marked as rnexure-D. 



9. 	That the period fror 2696 .1989 to 7.7.1998 has 

baori reguiariaed by converting the entire period as leave 

of any kind due to the extent as may be adnisaible and 

reet by Ext!'s Ordinal7 leave under the provision of 1ule 

54(5), a suit of Re. 25,4/" being the pay and allowances 

for the period fron 26.6 .1989 to 74.1998 was sanctioned 

vide PTs/Dibyuga* ero No. 0 "1/TW/R.C.Sarma dated 

13.7.2004 and paid to the applicant On 22.7.2004 from 

Guwa,hati 

In view of the aubriesione rade herein above 

I respectAtl].y pmy that the present oonte*pt 

proceeding is liable to be disriased by diem 

charging the notice issued to the rspondents. 

That the staterents rade in para  

are iiixe to ay knowledge and belief and those asde in 

pam - 	 being ratter of records are true to 

ry .inforation derived therefror and the rest are my 

burble subiiission before this Hon'ble TrIbunal# I have 

not suppressed or concealed any naterial fact. 

And I sii this affidavit on this 1 0 tb day 

of 	 20(4. 

DKPO! NT. 



S 	 / 
AAW 
A VINDIA POST 

M-e qr\71T ri.- çj POSTMASTER GENERAL  
DIBRUGARH REGIOM. DIRUGARFI - 786001 

D.O.Np.'IjQI5IXXIIROIZOO-Q 

Dear Sir, 

This is regarding disposal of a CAT case at Guwahati Bench. 

One Mrs. Nirmali Sarma filed an OA No.288/2000 at the Guwahati bench of the 
CAT. The Hon'ble CAT had issued a judgement in this case on 4.7.01 in favour of the 

CC 

	

	 applicant. An appeal was filed in the High court of Guwahati. The Honourable High Court 
vide its judgement dtd. 21.7.2003 has upheld the judgement of CAT Guwahati Bench. 

*1/ 	The case in brief is that the husband of the applicant late Hem Chandra Sarma 

2-' 	was PA of Dibrugarh Division. After committing a fraud he remained on unauthorisedly 

	

/ 	absent w.e.f. 24.10.88. The Disciplinary Authority drew up proceedings under Rule 14 of 
CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 and dismissed late Hem Ch. Sarma from service vide memo. no. 

(. 
SPOs/Tinsukia memo. no. F2-8/88-89 dt. 26.6.89. The dismissal order could not be 
served to the late official as the RL returned back with the: remarks "Absent", 

• "Left without address". 
01  

	

- 5 	S   It was only learnt later that the official expired on 7.7.98. During the period 
24.10.88 to 7.7.98 the late official remained as absconder and did not report for any 

- ) 	
)dutY. 

	

•/ \ 	
The Honourable CAT, Guwahati Bench in its judgement dtd. 4.7.01 has ruled 

that the late official was not given opportunity to defend himself and therefore, he 
punishment of dismissal should be set aside and all service benefits should be given to 

the late official. 

Our contention has been that the applicant does not have any ground to file the 
OA. The memo. of dismissal was issued on 26.6.89 and the official expired on 7.7.98. 

	

/ 	During these 9 years there was enough time for the late official to file an appeal to the 
appropriate authority if he had any grievance. Further, he never reported for duty during 

'fl 

	

	these 9 years. Since the dismissal order could not be served on him, he was quite 
unaware of his dismissal and should have reported for duty. 

It is found that both the Hon'ble CAT and Hon'ble High Court did not address the 
NO 

? above facts. 
;,.. 

The C.G.S.C. at Guwahati has opined that there is no merit for any further 

appeal and it is advisable to close the case for all. 
- 

Lu 
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It is difficult to agree with the opinion of the C.G.S,C. It is felt that a SLP needs 
to be flIed in the Supreme Court against the judgemerit of the CAT, Guwahati, 

The case is therefore forwarded to Directorate for kind instruction and advice for 
further action. The documents related to the case are enclosed for ready reference. 

With regards. 

Yours Sincerely, 

End: A/A 
3; - 

(A.N.D.KACHARI) 

Shri S.Samant, 
D.D.G.(P) 

Department of Posts, 
Dak Bhawan, 
NEW DELHI - 110 001 

Copy to-- 

1. The Chief P.M.G.(vig), Assam Circle, Guwahati for information. 
3—Si'hri Rajinder Kr. Kashyap, DPS,Dibrugarh, Camp New Delhi. He will kindly attend 

Directorate during his tour at N.Delhi and pursue the case. 

'

t L-.,L 
Postjiaster General 

Dibrugarh Region 
Dibrugarh - 786 001 

/7 
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MA APOST 

tqTR UFRçi POS:TMASTER GENERAL 
I 	I4 	 UI1IUGAII I RLGK}II I)IItJrAI I 	Iijt)II 

D.O. No.Vici/5/XXI/RO/2000 
	

DibruQarh the 10th  0ct12003 

Dear Sir, 

Kindly refer to this office D.O. letter of even number dt. 16.9.03. In that letter 
details of a CAT Guwahati order in OA No.288/2000 filed by Srnti. Nirmali Sarma was 
forwarded. As CAT's order was upheld in appeal by Hon'ble Gauhati High court, 
Directorate was requested to advise whether a SLP can be filed in Hon'ble Supreme Court. 

Now the applicant Smti. Nirmali Sarma has filed a contempt petition in the CAT, 
Guwahati Bench. Hearing of the contempt petition has been fixed on 27.10.03. 

I would therefore, request that the matter may be looked into urgently and 
necessary advice given to this office. 

With regards. 

Yours Sincerely, 

(A.N.b.KACHARI) 

Shri S. Samant, 
D.D.G. (P) 
Department of Post, 
Dak Bhawan, 
NEW DELHI - 110 001 

L/ Copyto- 
Shri Rajinder Kr. Kashyap, DPS, Dibrugarh Region, Dibrugarh. He is requested to visit 
Directorate on 13.10.03 and discuss the case with the concerned officers so that the 
matter is expedited. 

Post ster General 
Dibrugarh Region 

Dibwgarh- 786 001 
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46 	 "—" 	C.C.S. (1'EF'SION) RULES 	 (RULE 21 

Armed Forces of India or in similar forces of it Commonwealth country 
during the period from the 3rd September, 1939 to the 1st April, 1946, 
which did not earn a service pension under the military rules, shall be nUow-
cd to count such service, Including all kinds of leave on full rates of pay 
and sick leave taken during such service, as qualifying service, subjectto 
the following conditions, tinmely :—... 

in the case of a service or post in respect of which a minimum 
age is fixed for recruitment, no. war service rendered below 

• 	that age shall count as qualifying service; 

no contribution towards or share of pension earned as a result 
of counting war service rendered in a force of a Common-
wealth country shall be claimed from the Government of that 

	

Country; 	•• 	. 	• . 

no refund of bonus or gratuity in respect of war service shall 
be demanded from the Government servant concerned. 

(2) \Var service rendered by a Government servant who Nvas appointed 
substantively to a civil service or Post  against vacancies which arose after 
the 31st December, 1947, shall, subject to the conditions specified in sub-
rule (1),be treated as military service as provided in 1ule 19. 

21. Counting of periods spent on leave • 
All leave during service for which leave salary Is payable I[  and All 

extraordinary leave granted on medical certificate ] shall count as quali-
fying service: 

Provided that in the case of extraordinary leave '[other than extraor-
dinary leave granted on medical certificate] the appointing authority may, 
at the time of granting such leave, allow the period of that leave to count 
as qualifying service if such leave is granted to a Government servant- 

	

2 (0 Omitted. 	: .• 	 . 	 — 

• (ii) due to his inability to join or rejoin duty on account of civil 
commotion;. or. 	. 	 S 	 •. 

(iii) for prosecuting higher scientific and technical studies 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA'S 1)ECISIONS 

(1)Nccd for making proper entries for tic,tinetit of extniuidtiinry 
leave for pensionary benefits.—Undcr Rule 21 of the CCS (Pension) Rules, 
1972, extraordinaryleave granted on medical certificate qualifies for pen-
sion. :I'he  appointing authority may, at the time of granting extraordinary 
leave; also allow the period of such leave to count as qualifying for pen-
sion if the leave is granted to a Government servant- 

I.. Inserted by C,l.; M.F., NotiFication No. F. 3 (12)-U. V (A)173, dated the $h 
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IN THE CENTPAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHAT I 

C. P. NO. 32 OF 2004. 
28 OF 2000. 

Smti. 	 thlL Satma -PetitiorLet 

-Ve r5uS 
Sri Atul Bora & 0t5. -ContetQfletS 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Ohiect.iOfl filed by the  petitioner 

on the coxrpliaflCe report •  dated 

04 05. 2005 

The hu.robte objectiofl of the petitioner 

on the above noted compliance report. 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

1) 	
That petitioner beqa to st-at-c that. t.he 

Cont.emfler has sanctioned the aircunt at 

different heads hut they have not supplied the 

L.alculat-lon shtet of pensi-on or 
othei axrount as 

required under Rule 61 of Pension Rule, 1972 

(Page 580) and as such the petitioflet could not 

know the actual basis of calculation of Pension 

and qratuity, however, the petitioner files the 

11 
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following oblections gathering information from 

the off ice of the contercaier. 

21 	That the petitioner becs to state that 

the Eon'ble Tribunal in the iu.dgment directed 

the Contemner to treat the petitioner's husband 

to be in service and directed to pay necessary 

pay and allowances and also to release Lull 

retiral benefits. But, the Contemner has paid 

:  the life tito.e difference of pay of Rs; 

3,35,132. It is not clear how they calculated 

the "life time difference". It may be mentioned. 

that while the petitioner made enquiry at the 

office of the Contemner she came to know .  that 
1 

an arcunt of Rs. 7,24,066/ -  was prepard for 

payment but the CorLtemner has paid Rs. 

3,35,132/- only and a difference of Rs.3,88,934 

is yet to be paid. The petitioner further begs 

to state that petitioner's husband was a Sub-

Postmaster at the time of his death. He joined 

the service in 1973 and died in 1998 and 

completed' 25 years service. His salary was 

revised in 196 and in. 1996. The Contemner has 

not paid the dues as per the judgment of the. 

Tribunal and it requires to be revised and paid 

as per the order ,ofthe Tribunal. 



I 

V. 

3 

That in respect of payment of DCRG the 

Contemner has not paid the entitled amoimt. 

They paid only Rs. 1,37,494/-in two install-

merLts while it should have been paid in one 

jnstallment. The Contemner has calcilated the 

amount by taking 13 years qualified service 

while the petitioner's husband completed 25 

years service and as perRule 50 of the Pension 

Rule, 1972 7  he should have got 33 months' total 

salary as qratuity. &nd as per the last pay of 

the petitioner's husband the amount of gratuity 

should have been Rs. 3,13,500/ -  and as such Rs. 

1,76,006/ -  is yet to be paid. 

41 	That as reqards leave salary of 9 

rconths the Contemner has paid only Rs 53, 802/- 

taking monthly salary as on 07.u1.1998 as Rs. 

5,9181- whereas on that date the tot.al salary 

of the petitioner's husband should have been 

Rs. 9,500/ - . per month and as such his leave 

salary should have been Rs.  

51 	That as regards payment of pension the 

petitioner, is riot in a. position to coiiatent as 

no calculation sheet has been supplied to her. 

p 



Under the circumstances it is 

most respectfully prayed that the 

iion'ble Tribunal will be pleased 

to consider- the mater and direct 

the Contemner to pay the due 

amount to the petitioner in terms 

of the judgment and order of this 

Ron'ble Tribunal and further he 

pleased to direct the Contemner to 

supply a signed copy of the 

calculation sheet of the above 

amount. 

And pass such order or' orders 

as your Lordship deem £ it and 

proper in the facts and 

circumstances of the case. 

Verification 

I, Srct. Nirmali Sarma, W/o late Hem 

Ch. Sarma, aged about 50 years a resident of 

Narengi, Guwahati-21 do hereby solemnly affirm 

and declare that the statement made in the 

above objection are true to my knowledge and 

information and I sign this ve.rification on 

this the 13th day of June, 2005. 

Signature. 


